Notice of the Public Hearing of the Board of Trustees of the Matagorda Independent School District

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing of the Board of Trustees of the Matagorda Independent School District will be held on **Wednesday**, the **12**th **day of July, 2023 with the Public Hearing to be held at 5:45 pm** in the <u>Matagorda ISD Boardroom in the</u> <u>Library</u> at 717 Wightman St. Matagorda, Texas.

The order of the agenda items may be changed during the meeting. Consideration items may include deliberations and action.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Presentation of 2023-2024 Planning for Federal Programs Application
- 3. Public Input into the Planning for Federal Programs Application
- 4. Adjourn Public Hearing

*Action may be taken on any item on the agenda

If during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be in closed meeting, the board will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E.

Barbara	Marchban	ks Superir	ntendent I	 MISD

Dated this 7th day of July 2023

I, the undersigned authority, hereby certify that the above Notice of the Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the above named school district is a correct copy of the Notice and that I posted the Notice on the bulletin for public notices in the District's Central Administration Offices located at 717 Wightman St. Matagorda, TX on this 7th day of July 2023

Dated this 7 th day of July 2023			
Barbara Marchhanks Superintendent MISD			